
January 25, 2022 
 
 
CALL NO. 402 
CONTRACT ID NO. 222123 
ADDENDUM # 1 
 
 
 
Subject:  Clinton County, 027GR22P007 - FD05 
  Letting January 27, 2022 
 
(1) Added   – Paving Limits Map – Page 33a of 65 
(2) Revised - Material Summary – Pages 34-35 of 65 
(3) Revised – Milling Summary – Page 36 of 65 
(4) Revised – Proposal Bid Items – Pages 65-65a of 65 
 
 
Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/. 
 
 
If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Rachel Mills, 

 
Rachel Mills, P.E. 
Director 
Division of Construction Procurement 
 
RM:mr 
Enclosures  
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Paving Limits at the interchange of US 127 and US 127X 

CLINTON COUNTY 
027GR22P007 - FD05 

ADDED ADDENDUM #1 1/25/2022 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0080 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         510.00 SQFT
0085 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (US 127)           1.00 LS
0090 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN           2.00 EACH
0095 06542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W      83,000.00 LF
0100 06543 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y      80,000.00 LF
0105 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN         228.00 LF
0110 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW          84.00 EACH
0115 06578 PAVE MARKING-THERMO MERGE ARROW           3.00 EACH
0120 06600 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V       1,440.00 EACH
0125 20458ES403 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS      44,000.00 LF

0130 06510
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN -
(MICROSURFACING)     170,500.00 LF

0135 21652EN MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE     144,065.00 SQYD
0140 24958EC MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE D     131,704.00 SQYD
0145 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22         513.00 TON
0150 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK          61.00 TON
0155 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (US 127)           1.00 LS

0160 02677
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING - (REVISED
1-25-2022)          70.00 TON

0165 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN - (THINLAY)      50,000.00 LF
0170 24570EC CL3 ASPH SURF NO.4D PG64-22       5,450.00 TON
0175 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS

027GR22P007 - FD05CONTRACT ID: 222123 MP02701272201

TENNESSEE - ALBANY ROAD (US 127) BEGINNING AT THE TENNESSEE STATE LINE EXTENDING NORTH TO
THE NEW PAVEMENT JOINT AT KY 1590. PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATIVES), A DISTANCE OF 6.9 MILES.

CLINTON COUNTY 
027GR22P007 - FD05

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 1/25/2022 
Contract ID: 222123 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         270.00 SQFT
0010 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 1590)           1.00 LS
0015 06515 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN      15,700.00 LF
0020 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN          96.00 LF
0025 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW          24.00 EACH
0030 06600 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V         160.00 EACH

0035 06510
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN -
(MICROSURFACING)      17,300.00 LF

0040 21652EN MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE      16,248.00 SQYD
0045 24958EC MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE D      14,843.00 SQYD
0050 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22          58.00 TON
0055 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK           7.00 TON
0065 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN - (THINLAY)       7,850.00 LF
0070 21653ES403 CL2 ASPH SURF NO.4D PG64-22         615.00 TON
0075 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS

0080 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (KY 1590)
(ADDED 1-25-2022)           1.00 LS

0085 02677
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING - (ADDED
1-25-2022)          15.00 TON

027GR22P007 - FD05CONTRACT ID: 222123 MP02715902201

BURKESVILLE ROAD (KY 1590) BEGINNING AT PINEVIEW DRIVE EXTENDING NORTH TO COPELAND ROAD.
PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATIVES), A DISTANCE OF .61 MILES.

CLINTON COUNTY 
027GR22P007 - FD05

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 1/25/2022 
Contract ID: 222123 
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Milling  
Summary  

FD05 027 0127 000-007  
FD05 027 1590 000-002  

       

    Total 85  

Milepoint Comment Length Width Avg Depth Tons  

 
0.000   75 38 0.5 8.7  
2.564 027B00036N 75 26 1 11.9  
2.95   75 18 0.5 4.1  
3.008   75 18 0.5 4.1  
3.35   75 18 0.5 4.1  
3.917 027B00038N 75 26 1 11.9  
6.624 027B00040N 75 26 1 11.9  
6.95   75 50 0.5 11.5  

          0.0  
KY 1590         0.0  

0.728   75 40 0.5 9.2  
1.342   75 22 0.5 5.0  

          0.0  
          0.0 

          0.0 

          0.0  
          0.0  
          0.0  
          0.0  
          0.0  
          0.0  
          0.0  
          0.0  
          0.0  
          0  
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 1/25/22
Page 1 of 2

222123

Section:  0001 - MICROSURFACING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

0010 06510
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
(MICROSURFACING) 187,800.00 LF $

0020 21652EN MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE 160,313.00 SQYD $

0030 24958EC
MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE -
TYPE D 146,547.00 SQYD $

Section:  0002 - THINLAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0040 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 571.00 TON $
0050 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK 68.00 TON $

0070 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(US 127) 1.00 LS $

0075 02676

MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(KY 1590)
(ADDED 1-25-2022) 1.00 LS $

0080 02677
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
(REVISED 1-25-2022) 70.00 TON $

0085 02677
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
(ADDED 1-25-2022) 15.00 TON $

0090 06510
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
(THINLAY) 57,850.00 LF $

0100 21653ES403 CL2 ASPH SURF NO.4D PG64-22 615.00 TON $
0110 24570EC CL3 ASPH SURF NO.4D PG64-22 5,450.00 TON $

Section:  0003 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0120 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 780.00 SQFT $

0130 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(KY 1590) 1.00 LS $

0140 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(US 127) 1.00 LS $

0150 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EACH $
0160 06515 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN 15,700.00 LF $
0170 06542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W 83,000.00 LF $
0180 06543 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y 80,000.00 LF $
0190 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 324.00 LF $
0200 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 108.00 EACH $
0210 06578 PAVE MARKING-THERMO MERGE ARROW 3.00 EACH $
0220 06600 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V 1,600.00 EACH $
0230 20458ES403 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS 44,000.00 LF $

Section:  0004 - DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

CLINTON COUNTY 
027GR22P007 - FD05 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 1/25/2022 
Contract ID: 222123 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 1/25/22

222123

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0240 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $

CLINTON COUNTY 
027GR22P007 - FD05 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 1/25/2022 
Contract ID: 222123 

Page 65a of 65

Page 2 of 2




